

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16751 Version: 0 Name: courtesy - U.S. Armed Forces

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/3/2008 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 11/3/2008 Final action: 11/3/2008

Title: A RESOLUTION recognizing the Tribute and Thank You celebration, honoring all who served in the

U.S. Armed Forces during World War II and the Korean War.

Sponsors: Theresa Garza Ruiz

Indexes: SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16751 adopted

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/3/2008	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION recognizing the Tribute and Thank You celebration, honoring all who served in the U.S. Armed Forces during World War II and the Korean War.

RESOLUTION #16751, November 3, 2008

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Garza Ruiz, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Tribute and Thank You celebration is dedicated to honoring all who served in the United States Armed Forces during World War II and the Korean War; and,

WHEREAS, as protectors of life and liberty for all Americans, these veterans deserve respect and recognition for their services; and,

WHEREAS, the Raytown Council on Aging, Raytown Rotary Club, Raytown Arts Council and the Raytown Retired Teachers helped to stage this first Tribute and Thank You celebration; and,

File #: 16751, Version: 0	
WHEREAS, the Tribute and Thank You celebration will be held on November 9, 2008, to	honor all the
servicemen who courageously served during World War II and the Korean War; now the	refore,
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the	e Legislature
hereby recognizes the Tribute and Thank You celebration and all World War II and	Korean War
veterans, and expresses gratitude and pride in these noble Americans.	
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a magnetic Legislature. APPROVED AS TO FORM:	najority of the
Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage	
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #16751 of November 3 duly passed on November 3, 2008 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes the follows:	•
Yeas <u>8</u> Nays <u>0</u>	
Abstaining <u>0</u> Absent <u>1</u>	

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature